# 505625957 08/16/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5672761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
RONEN BEN-DAVID	07/19/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.	
Street Address:	5 BASEL STREET	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 3190	
City:	PETACH TIKVA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	49131	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16156718

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2066224900

Email: carolw@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: CAROL J. ROTH
Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	480329.402D1 3 OF 7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL J. ROTH	
SIGNATURE:	/Carol J. Roth/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assign\_inv\_to\_TPIL#page1.tif source=Assign\_inv\_to\_TPIL#page2.tif source=Assign\_inv\_to\_TPIL#page3.tif source=Assign\_inv\_to\_TPIL#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050076 FRAME: 0527

505625957

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ronen Ben-David (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of Har Sagi 3, Netanya, Israel 42040, am a listed inventor/applicant along with Stephen Bierlmaier, Ralph Curtis Haltiwanger, Alexandr Jegorov, Raeann Ruiyun Wu, and Mehran Yazdanian, of the patent application entitled "SOLID STATE FORMS OF SPIRO-OXINDOLE COMPOUNDS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on June 16, 2017, and assigned Application No. 15/625,724; which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/351,150, filed June 16, 2016; and for which an application was filed on June 16, 2017 with the U.S. Receiving Office of the PCT and assigned Application No. PCT/US2017/037979;

WHEREAS, Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), an Israel corporation having a place of business at 5 Basel Street, P.O. Box 3190, Petach Tikva, Israel 49131, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This Assignment is effective as of June 16, 2016.

ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE:		
/1/03/20/3 Date	Rona	Ben-David
Date ' /	Ronen Ben-I	David
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:		
1, Noemi Gershan	***************************************	_, whose full address is:
Name of Witness 30 Rothshild st. Kfas		Israe .
Address of Witness		
was personally present and did see Ronen Ben-D	avid execute	this Assignment on the
	nd such Assig	nor is personally known
to me to be the person described herein.		
1/ / . 1		
// (a.l.a.l.g		

ASSIGNEE SIGNATURE:
Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd.  By:
Title: VP and General Patent Counsel, Global Specialty and InnoTech
Date: 50/y 24, 2017
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:  I, Yvonne Weiden, whose full address is:  Name of Witness  56 Harobanin, Hod Hasharon, 15,48  Address of Witness
was personally present and did see Sharon F. Hausdorff execute this Assignment on the
24 day of, 2017, and such Assignor is personally known
to me to be the person described herein.
Simplifie of Witness

ASSIGNEE SIGNATURE:
Teva Pharmacoutical Industries Ltd.
Ву:
Printed Name: Naomi Zingboim, Adv.
Title: Director Executive Patent Counsel
Date: 5014 24, 2017
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
1, Juane Weiden whose full address is:  State of Wilness  Address of Wilness  Address of Wilness
was personally present and did see Naomi Zingboim, Adv. execute this Assignment on the
24 day of <u>റ്റിച്ച</u> , 2017, and such Assignor is personally known
to me to be the person described herein.
Signature of Witness
Signature of Witness

(480329.402) 5602828\_1

Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 08/16/2019**